
AWARD OF CONTRACT ON SINGLE NOMINATION BASIS FROM REFINERY T&C DEPT. 

01 Executing Department: TRS dept., Refinery 

02 Tender No.  T&C/AR/03/eR-2608 dated 11.12.2023 

03 Description of work Transportation of Coal from MCL Coal Mines to Nalco 
Alumina Plant, Damanjodi through Road Cum Rail(RCR) 
Mode 

04 Type of Tender Single party nominated and negotiated basis 

05 Date of Issue of Work Order 29.12.2023 

06 Contract Period 29.12.2023 to 28.03.2024 

07 Work Order ref. no.  T&C/AR/03/eR-2608/W-2570 dated 29.12.2023  
(SAP PO No. 5200012009) 

08 Name of the party and address M/s MILLENNIUM SUPPLIERS PVT. LTD., 
AT- C/18, MERIDIEN TOWER, UDITNAGAR, 
ROURKELA, DIST-SUNDARGARH, 
ODISHA-769012 

09 Estimated value Rs 5,53,10,453/- (excluding GST) 

10 Quoted value Rs 5,23,75000/- (excluding GST) 

11 Awarded value (after 
negotiation) 

Rs 4,50,00,000/- (excluding GST) 

12 Name and Desig. of Approving 
Authority 

D(P) 

13 Reason for awarding to 
nominated party instead of 
anyone else 

To augment the critical stock of coal at Damanjodi 

in emergency requirement. The single party 

nominated vendor is having established siding at 

PISK and also having co-user agreement. 

14 Remarks/Reasons for single 
nomination in detials 

To augment the critical stock of coal at Damanjodi 

in emergency requirement. The single party 

nominated vendor is having established siding at 

PISK and also having co-user agreement. 

 


